Organization

Project Name

Grant Fund

| Grant Amount

Annis Water Resources Institute

Foodcorps Muskegon

Pioneer Arbour

Pioneer Resources Inc.

Pioneer Resources Inc.

Catholic Charities West Michigan

Joyful Strides Foundation

Arbor Circle Corporation

West Michigan Environmental Action Council
Friends of Montague Library

Arts Council of White Lake

City of Montague

Every Woman's Place
Community enCompass
Mercy Health Partners

Big Brothers Big Sisters of the Lakeshore

Support for the AWRI Gene Sequencing Lab

Foodcorps
Safe housing for all

Community accessible green path
Community Sensory Play Area

St. Gianna Baby and Toddler Pantry

Joyful Strides Hippotherapy Scholarships Project 2021
Total Trek Quest — Muskegon Reconnection and
Recruitment

Creating the Grand River Coastal Corridor
Makers Space

2022 Emerging Artist of Color Residency
Buttermilk Creek Park Improvement Project -
Playground

Safety and Support after Domestic or Sexual Violence
Youth Empowerment Program (YEP!) - Homeless Youth
Interventions

Miya Model - Pelvic Surgery Training Model
You Belong: Implementation of JEDI Initiative in Youth
Mentoring

Mildred Majeski Fund and the James
Hanna and Mary H. Murphy Land
Fund

Greater Muskegon Service League's
Women and Children's Fund

Muskegon County Lions Club Fund
William Munroe Memorial Friends of
the Disabled Fund

Youth Advisory Council Fund

Greater Muskegon Service League's
Women and Children's Fund

Muskegon County Lions Club Fund

Youth Advisory Council Fund
James Hanna and Mary H. Murphy
Land Fund

White Lake Community Fund
Youth Advisory Council Fund

White Lake Community Fund

Greater Muskegon Service League's
Women and Children's Fund

Youth Advisory Council Fund
Muskegon County Medical Society

Endowment Fund

Youth Advisory Council Fund

$5,000.00

$1,000.00
$7,000.00
$7,351.00
$5,000.00
$1,500.00
$5,000.00
$2,500.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00

$3,000.00

$10,000.00

$2,500.00
$7,000.00
$4,000.00

$3,500.00



Organization

Love INC of Muskegon County

Lakeshore Museum Center
Girls on the Run
Harbor Hospice Foundation

Mission For Area People
Muskegon Conservation District
Muskegon Christian School

Boy Scouts of America

Planned Parenthood of Michigan

Kids' Food Basket

Ambucs- Muskegon Chapter

West Michigan Sustainable Business Forum
Sable Points Lighthouse Keepers Association

Lake Michigan Junior Golf Association (First Tee-W

Girls on the Run

White Lake Wanderland

White Lake Area Community Education

AgeWell Services of West Michigan

Project Name

Love INC Appliance Ministry

Time Well Served
Empowering Girls-Changing Futures
Camp Courage

Jefferson Street Neighborhood Garden
White Lake Property Land Aquisition
"Prairie Restoration Project"
Muskegon County Free Scouting Event
Making Proud Choices

Healthy Children Healthy Futures

Bike Day - Spring 2021

Lakeshore Sustainability Forum - Muskegon

Light Station Tower Window Renovation

White Lake Area Community Collaboration between
First Tee West Michigan, Whitehall District Schools and
White Lake Golf Club.

Empowering Girls for a Strong Community

White Lake Snow Farmers Snow Making Equipment
Sports and Shorts

Senior Transportation for White Lake and Surrounding
Areas

Grant Fund

Breater Muskegon Service League's
Women and Children's Fund

Breater Muskegon Service League's
Women and Children's Fund

Youth Adviosry Council

Youth Advisory Council

Breater Muskegon Service League's
Women and Children's Fund
Environmental Endowment Fund
Environmental Endowment Fund
Youth Advisory Council

Youth Advisory Council

Breater Muskegon Service League's
Women and Children's Fund

Breater Muskegon Service League's
Women and Children's Fund
Environmental Endowment Fund
White Lake Community Fund

White Lake Community Fund

White Lake Community Fund

R. Covell Radcliffe Fund
White Lake Community Fund

Leonard and Edna K. Blomdahl Fund

| Grant Amount

$2,500.00

$3,240.00
$5,000.00
$2,300.00

$1,500.00
$10,000.00
$8,000.00
$2,000.00
$10,000.00

$3,000.00

$750.00
$5,000.00
$2,200.00

$1,250.00
$1,250.00

$4,500.00
$2,500.00

$2,500.00



Organization
Boys & Girls Club of the Muskegon Lakeshore
Arts Council of White Lake
Ferry Memorial Reformed Church

United Way of the Lakeshore

Pathfinders of Muskegon

Project Name
relMagINe summer camp
Free Summer Concert Series
Food and More Program

Dolly Parton Imagination Library

Pathfinders Cafe

Grant Fund
Thomas & Geraldine Seyferth
Advised Fund

White Lake Community Fund and
Leonard and Edna Blomdahl Fund
White Lake Community Fund
White Lake Community Fund
Thomas & Geraldine Seyferth
Advised Fund

Total Grants:

| Grant Amount

$25,000.00

$5,000.00
$2,000.00
$5,000.00

$10,000.00
$193,841.00



