Organization	Project Name	Grant Fund	Grant Amount
		Mildred Majeski Fund and the James	
		Hanna and Mary H. Murphy Land	
Annis Water Resources Institute	Support for the AWRI Gene Sequencing Lab	Fund	\$5,000.00
		Greater Muskegon Service League's	
Foodcorps Muskegon	Foodcorps	Women and Children's Fund	\$1,000.00
Pioneer Arbour	Safe housing for all	Muskegon County Lions Club Fund	\$7,000.00
		William Munroe Memorial Friends of	
Pioneer Resources Inc.	Community accessible green path	the Disabled Fund	\$7,351.00
Pioneer Resources Inc.	Community Sensory Play Area	Youth Advisory Council Fund	\$5,000.00
		Greater Muskegon Service League's	
Catholic Charities West Michigan	St. Gianna Baby and Toddler Pantry	Women and Children's Fund	\$1,500.00
Joyful Strides Foundation	Joyful Strides Hippotherapy Scholarships Project 2021	Muskegon County Lions Club Fund	\$5,000.00
	Total Trek Quest – Muskegon Reconnection and		
Arbor Circle Corporation	Recruitment	Youth Advisory Council Fund	\$2,500.00
		James Hanna and Mary H. Murphy	
West Michigan Environmental Action Council	Creating the Grand River Coastal Corridor	Land Fund	\$5,000.00
Friends of Montague Library	Makers Space	White Lake Community Fund	\$10,000.00
Arts Council of White Lake	2022 Emerging Artist of Color Residency	Youth Advisory Council Fund	\$3,000.00
	Buttermilk Creek Park Improvement Project -		
City of Montague	Playground	White Lake Community Fund	\$10,000.00
		Greater Muskegon Service League's	
Every Woman's Place	Safety and Support after Domestic or Sexual Violence	Women and Children's Fund	\$2,500.00
	Youth Empowerment Program (YEP!) - Homeless Youth		
Community enCompass	Interventions	Youth Advisory Council Fund	\$7,000.00
		Muskegon County Medical Society	
Mercy Health Partners	Miya Model - Pelvic Surgery Training Model	Endowment Fund	\$4,000.00
	You Belong: Implementation of JEDI Initiative in Youth		
Big Brothers Big Sisters of the Lakeshore	Mentoring	Youth Advisory Council Fund	\$3,500.00

Organization	Project Name	Grant Fund	Grant Amount
		Greater Muskegon Service League's	
Love INC of Muskegon County	Love INC Appliance Ministry	Women and Children's Fund	\$2,500.00
		Greater Muskegon Service League's	
Lakeshore Museum Center	Time Well Served	Women and Children's Fund	\$3,240.00
Girls on the Run	Empowering Girls-Changing Futures	Youth Adviosry Council	\$5,000.00
Harbor Hospice Foundation	Camp Courage	Youth Advisory Council	\$2,300.00
		Greater Muskegon Service League's	
Mission For Area People	Jefferson Street Neighborhood Garden	Women and Children's Fund	\$1,500.00
Muskegon Conservation District	-	Environmental Endowment Fund	\$1,300.00
Muskegon Conservation District Muskegon Christian School	White Lake Property Land Aquisition "Prairie Restoration Project"	Environmental Endowment Fund	\$10,000.00
-	,		\$2,000.00
Boy Scouts of America	Muskegon County Free Scouting Event	Youth Advisory Council	
Planned Parenthood of Michigan	Making Proud Choices	Youth Advisory Council	\$10,000.00
		Greater Muskegon Service League's	
Kids' Food Basket	Healthy Children Healthy Futures	Women and Children's Fund	\$3,000.00
Nus 1 oou busice	Treating official frediting rationes	Voller and children's rand	γ3,000.00
		Greater Muskegon Service League's	
Ambucs- Muskegon Chapter	Bike Day - Spring 2021	Women and Children's Fund	\$750.00
West Michigan Sustainable Business Forum	Lakeshore Sustainability Forum - Muskegon	Environmental Endowment Fund	\$5,000.00
Sable Points Lighthouse Keepers Association	Light Station Tower Window Renovation	White Lake Community Fund	\$2,200.00
	White Lake Area Community Collaboration between	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, ,
	First Tee West Michigan, Whitehall District Schools and		
Lake Michigan Junior Golf Association (First Tee-W	White Lake Golf Club.	White Lake Community Fund	\$1,250.00
Girls on the Run	Empowering Girls for a Strong Community	White Lake Community Fund	\$1,250.00
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, ,
White Lake Wanderland	White Lake Snow Farmers Snow Making Equipment	R. Covell Radcliffe Fund	\$4,500.00
White Lake Area Community Education	Sports and Shorts	White Lake Community Fund	\$2,500.00
·	Senior Transportation for White Lake and Surrounding		
AgeWell Services of West Michigan	Areas	Leonard and Edna K. Blomdahl Fund	\$2,500.00

Organization	Project Name	Grant Fund	Grant Amount
		Thomas & Geraldine Seyferth	
Boys & Girls Club of the Muskegon Lakeshore	relMaglNe summer camp	Advised Fund	\$25,000.00
Arts Council of White Lake	Free Summer Concert Series	White Lake Community Fund and Leonard and Edna Blomdahl Fund	\$5,000.00
Ferry Memorial Reformed Church	Food and More Program	White Lake Community Fund	\$2,000.00
United Way of the Lakeshore	Dolly Parton Imagination Library	White Lake Community Fund	\$5,000.00
		Thomas & Geraldine Seyferth	
Pathfinders of Muskegon	Pathfinders Cafe	Advised Fund	\$10,000.00
		Total Grants:	\$193,841.00